## RESOLUTION NO. 132

BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED, by the Village of Dorchester, that the Village of Dorchester sell to Dennis Fisher the following described property for thesum of One dollar (\$1.00) and the purchaser paying for all legal fees and expenses in connection herewith;
A parcel of land located in the SW4-SW4, 12, 29, 1 East,
Village of Dorchester, more fully described as follows:
Commencing at the Southeast corner of Lot 3 of the Highland Addition to the Village of Dorchester; thence South 2° 38' West 154.75 feet to the point of beginning; thence continuing South 2° 38' West 95.25 feet to the North right-of-way line of Washington Street; thence South 89° 45' East along the said North right-of-way line 10 feet; thence North 2° 38' East 95.25 feet; thence North 89° 45' 10 feet to the point of beginning.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Villag e President and the Village Clerk execute the necessary instrument to transfer title thereto.

Dated this day of August, 1971.

VILLAGE OF DORCHESTER

Gudy Robils